CITY OF WEST TAWAKONI CITY COUNCIL Notice of Possible Quorum

- 1. In accordance with the provisions of the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551, Texas Government Code notice is hereby given that a Possible Quorum of the West Tawakoni City Council may take place on the 30th day of March 2024 from 12:00 pm till 2:00 pm at West Tawakoni City Park for the Anuual Easter Egg Hunt.
- 2. Address: 1208 Hwy 276, West Tawakoni, TX 75474

I HEREBY CERTIFY THE ABOVE NOTICE WAS POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE WEST TAWAKONI CITY HALL AND ON THE BULLETIN BOARD INSIDE CITY HALL BY 4:00 PM, March 28, 2024

ATTEST:	
(Signed by Kim Cowley @ 3:25pm)	
Kim Cowley – City Secretary	

The City of West Tawakoni reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above, as authorized by Texas Government Code Sections 551.071 (Consultation with Attorney), 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property), 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations), 551.074 (Personnel Matters), 551.076 (Deliberations about Security Devices,) and 551.086 (Economic Development).

Agenda Posted On:	3/28/24	<u>3</u> :15_ a.m./p.m.	Posted By:	Mari Chumley	
Witness:MC	<u>C</u>				